
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 09/02/15 1st Payment 2,371,403

2nd Payment 2,466,259
ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 2,564,910

DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 4th Payment 2,667,506

5th Payment 2,774,206

1 08/05/15 Wed $21,058,200 $10,564,825 $40,000,000 $25,493,945 1.569 5.8% 5.8% 6th Payment 2,885,175

2 08/08/15 Sat $23,689,534 $22,192,232 $50,000,000 $32,237,266 1.551 6.5% 12.0% 7th Payment 3,000,582

3 08/12/15 Wed $22,232,156 $33,218,067 $60,000,000 $38,684,720 1.551 6.1% 17.4% 8th Payment 3,120,605

4 08/15/15 Sat $25,442,820 $46,131,729 $70,000,000 $44,843,049 1.561 7.0% 23.2% 9th Payment 3,245,429

5 08/19/15 Wed $23,742,834 $57,982,691 $80,000,000 $51,249,199 1.561 6.6% 28.2% 10th Payment 3,375,246

6 08/22/15 Sat $27,132,588 $70,334,279 $90,000,000 $58,631,922 1.535 7.5% 33.6% 11th Payment 3,510,256

7 08/26/15 Wed $28,627,382 $84,385,309 $100,000,000 $65,146,580 1.535 7.8% 38.8% 12th Payment 3,650,666

8 08/29/15 Sat $31,535,718 $101,945,673 $110,000,000 $70,197,830 1.567 8.6% 44.0% 13th Payment 3,796,693

9 09/02/15 Wed $30,382,241 $117,085,967 $120,000,000 $76,579,451 1.567 8.3% 48.7% 14th Payment 3,948,561

10 09/05/15 Sat $34,846,968 $133,454,180 $133,000,000 $84,900,000 1.567 9.5% 53.5% 15th Payment 4,106,503

11 09/09/15 Wed $31,712,983 $148,350,307 $154,000,000 $98,300,000 1.567 8.7% 57.6% 16th Payment 4,270,763

12 09/12/15 Sat $39,098,299 $166,715,442 $171,000,000 $109,100,000 1.567 10.6% 62.0% 17th Payment 4,441,594

13 09/16/15 Wed $37,104,190 $184,143,911 $188,000,000 $120,000,000 1.567 10.0% 65.9% 18th Payment 4,619,257

14 09/19/15 Sat $47,699,924 $206,549,376 $211,000,000 $134,700,000 1.567 12.7% 70.2% 19th Payment 4,804,028

15 09/23/15 Wed $46,380,237 $228,334,961 $208,000,000 $132,737,715 1.567 12.4% 73.9% 20th Payment 4,996,189

16 09/26/15 Sat $60,807,863 $256,897,448 $230,000,000 $146,800,000 1.567 15.9% 78.1% 21st Payment 5,196,036

17 09/30/15 Wed $56,936,379 $282,896,973 $261,000,000 $166,600,000 1.567 15.0% 81.3% 22nd Payment 5,403,878

18 10/03/15 Sat $77,305,037 $316,785,723 $289,000,000 $184,400,000 1.567 19.8% 85.0% 23rd Payment 5,620,033

19 10/07/15 Wed $79,056,162 $351,442,126 $317,000,000 $202,300,000 1.567 20.2% 88.1% 24th Payment 5,844,834

20 10/10/15 Sat $116,730,605 $402,614,138 $380,000,000 $242,500,000 1.567 28.3% 91.4% 25th Payment 6,078,628

21 10/14/15 Wed $207,917,707 $500,855,912 $500,000,000 $319,100,000 1.567 44.7% 95.3% 26th Payment 6,321,773

22 10/17/15 Sat $289,491,902 $627,762,501 $650,000,000 $414,800,000 1.567 56.2% 97.9% 27th Payment 6,574,644

28th Payment 6,837,629

29th Payment 7,111,135

30th Payment 7,395,580

Total 133,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $25,500,000

COVERAGE

Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:

(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is subject to 

annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.

(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 

probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 

column.

Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 9/2/2015


